1996 NCAA ICE HOCKEY HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS

DIVISION I

Average Home Attendance

uihwNnpR

B O 00N

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

School
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Michigan
Michigan St.
Alas. Anchorage

New Hampshire
St. Cloud St.
Minn.-Duluth

Denver

Maine

. North Dakota
. Vermont

Lake Superior St.

. Rensselaer
. Boston College

Cornell

Bowling Green
Massachusetts
Boston U.

Alas. Fairbanks

Total Home Attendance

uhwNnpR

School
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Michigan St.
Michigan

Alas. Anchorage

Minn.-Duluth
Denver
North Dakota
St. Cloud St.
Maine

. New Hampshire

Lake Superior St.

. Rensselaer
. Vermont
. Boston U.

. Bowling Green
. Massachusetts

Dates Attendance
20 195,930
16 133,600
16 110,040
20 125,832
17 105,376

13 71,045
16 81,806
20 99,080
21 95,133
18 78,445
20 84,979
17 68,595
19 76,196
19 68,840
14 50,715
14 49,875
17 60,274
16 55,979
18 61,516
16 52,872

Dates Attendance
20 195,930
16 133,600
20 125,832
16 110,040
17 105,376

20 99,080

21 95,133
20 84,979
16 81,806
18 78,445
13 71,045
19 76,196
19 68,840
17 68,595
18 61,516

17 60,274
16 55,979

Average
9,797
8,350
6,878
6,292
6,199

5,465
5,113
4,954
4,530
4,358

4,249
4,035
4,010
3,623
3,623

3,563
3,546
3,499
3,418
3,305

Average
9,797
8,350
6,292
6,878
6,199

4,954
4,530
4,249
5,113
4,358

5,465
4,010
3,623
4,035
3,418

3,546
3,499



18. Western Mich.
19. Clarkson

20. Alas.

Fairbanks

18
17
16

1996 NCAA ICE HOCKEY HOME ATTENDANCE

DIVISION II

Average Home Attendance

1.
2.
3.

School

Ala.-Huntsville

Mankato St.
Bemidji St.

Total Home Attendance

N =

School

Ala.-Huntsville

Mankato St.
Bemidji St.

Dates
22
16
14

Dates
22
16
14

1996 NCAA ICE HOCKEY HOME ATTENDANCE

DIVISION III

Average Home Attendance

uih wNnpR

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

School

Plattsburgh St.

Elmira
Colby

Wis.-Stevens Point

Middlebury

Geneseo St.

Rochester Inst.
Gust. Adolphus

Bowdoin

Wis.-River Falls

Oswego St.
Augsburg
Hamilton
Salem St.

St. Mary's (Minn.)

St. Norbert

Wis.-Superior

Fredonia St.

Wis.-Eau Claire

Potsdam St.

Dates
17
12
11
13
14

10
14
16
13
20

12

12
13
12

14
17
10
14
17

55,886
53,430
52,872

LEADERS

Attendance
46,634
33,329
14,648

Attendance
46,634
33,329
14,648

LEADERS

Attendance
37,064
23,261
16,750
13,844
14,310

10,000
13,002
13,300
10, 644
16,260

9,750
7,200
9,078
8,500
7,600

8,721
10,457
6,134
8,100
9,400

3,105
3,143
3,305

Average
2,120
2,083
1,046

Average
2,120
2,083
1,046

Average
2,180
1,938
1,523
1,065
1,022

1,000
929
831
819
813

813
800
757
654
633

623
615
613
579
553



Total Home Attendance
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P OO0 N

12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

School Dates Attendance
Plattsburgh St. 17 37,064
Elmira 12 23,261
Colby 11 16,750
Wis.-River Falls 20 16,260
Middlebury 14 14,310
Wis.-Stevens Point 13 13,844
Gust. Adolphus 16 13,300
Rochester Inst. 14 13,002
Bowdoin 13 10,644
Wis.-Superior 17 10,457
Geneseo St. 10 10,000
Oswego St. 12 9,750
Hamilton 12 9,078
St. Norbert 14 8,721
Salem St. 13 8,500
Wis.-Eau Claire 14 8,100
Potsdam St. 17 9,400
St. John's (Minn.) 16 7,827
St. Mary's (Minn.) 12 7,600
Augsburg 9 7,200

Average
2,180
1,938
1,523
813
1,022

1,065
831
929
819
615

1,000
813
757
623
654

579
553
489
633
800



